
Springdale Primary School 

Parent Update – Week Beginning 15th  January 2024 

 

Whole School: 

Christmas Fair  A huge thank you to the Friends of Springdale from all of 

us at school for the recent very successful Christmas Fair, which was 

organised in a very short space of time and was really good fun.  It was 

very well attended (thank you ALL for that) and we raised the magnificent 

amount of £948.48.   

On Thursday 18th January Patrick Flynn will deliver an ICT workshop for 

KS1 and KS2 parents from 1.30 – 3.00 in the KS2 hall.  

 

PE Uniform - Please remember PE uniform is plain dark blue or black 

tracksuit, white ‘t’ shirt and black or white trainers. 

Footwear – please remember uniform is black shoes, boots only in 

extreme weather conditions. 

Dates for the Diary 

Thursday 8th February – Valentines Disco (more information to follow) 

Friday 9th February – School finishes for half term 

Monday 19th February – School re-opens for Spring Term 2 

Friday 22nd March – School finishes for the Easter Holiday 

Monday 8th April – School Re-opens for the Summer Term 

Thursday 23rd May – School finishes for Half Term 

Friday 24th May INSET (school closed to children) 

Monday 3rd June – School re-opens for Summer Term 2 

Friday 19th July – School finishes for the Summer Holiday  

Monday 22nd July INSET (school closed to children)          


